## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No. SS VI/RSI/APSI(Tr)/MTU/POLICE/RL/ 2016

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:22/12/2016.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the Rank position of the candidate Nirmal G Viswan (Sl.No.7) who was included as Rank No. 39 is reassigned to Rank No.18 A. (in between Rank No.18 & Rank No.19) in the Ranked List for selection to the post of Reserve Sub Inspector Trainee/Armed Police Sub Inspector(Trainee) (Motor Transport Unit) in the Police Department (Category No.461/2010) consequent on the awarding of weightage marks for Sports as per the orders of the Hon'ble KAT Thiruvananthapuram in OA No.1435/2016 dated 27/09/2016. The Rank No. 39 in the above Ranked List is hereby deleted.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will read as follows:

## **Main List**

| Rank | Sl.<br>No. | Name            | Test  | Int. | Wtg.  | Total | DOB        | Community    | Re-<br>marks |
|------|------------|-----------------|-------|------|-------|-------|------------|--------------|--------------|
| 18   | 20         | Sivi T          | 20.67 | 12   | -     | 32.67 | 26/05/1983 | V-Viswakarma |              |
| 18A  | 7          | Nirmal G Viswan | 10.00 | 9    | 12.50 | 31.50 | 05/05/1979 | D-Dheevara   | SP           |
| 19   | 45         | Gijesh T        | 19.00 | 12   | -     | 31.00 | 20/07/1984 | Thiyya       |              |

| Rank | Sl.<br>No. | Name             | Test | Int. | Wtg. | Total | DOB        | Community   | Re-<br>marks |
|------|------------|------------------|------|------|------|-------|------------|-------------|--------------|
| 38   | 38         | Sibin Somappan   | 6.33 | 13   | -    | 19.33 | 10/04/1979 | SC- Pulayan |              |
| 39   | Deleted    |                  |      |      |      |       |            |             |              |
| 40   | 46         | Noormuhammad N M | 8.67 | 10   | -    | 18.67 | 10/05/1978 | M-Mappila   |              |

SP:Sports

The Ranked List No.260/2016/SSVI dated 18/05/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS VI